
FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2016 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 1 RESULTS: Wakefield Park, 5 & 6 March 2016

OUTRIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS Qual. Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Nathan Gotch Dallara F307 D 1 20 20 20 60
2. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 C 2 14 16 16 46
3. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 C 4 12 10 14 36
4. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 C 3 10 12 12 34
5. Andrew Wlodek Dallara F307 D 5 16 14 0 30
6. Ross McAlpine Dallara F397 B 10 7 6 10 23
7. Ron Bennet Dallara F301 C 6 8 8 6 22
8. Al Palmer TOMS Toyota 036F B 9 6 7 5 18
9. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 C 13 4 5 8 17
10. Ron Coath Dallara F307 D 11 2 2 7 11
11. Phil Morrow Reynard 923 B 12 5 4 0 9
12. Glenn Lynch Dallara F398 E 7 0 2 4 6
13. Peter Warren March 80A E 8 0 0 0 0
14. Richie Scarcella Dallara F307 D 14 0 0 0 0

ALL CLASSES CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 C 20 20 20 60

2. Nathan Gotch Dallara F307 D 17 17 17 51

3. Ross McAlpine Dallara F397 B 17 13 17 47

4. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 C 15 14 15 44

5. Al Palmer TOMS Toyota 036F B 13 17 13 43
6. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 C 14 15 14 43
7. Ron Coath Dallara F307 D 11 11 13 35
8. Ron Bennet Dallara F301 C 12 12 10 34
9. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 C 10 10 12 32
10. Glenn Lynch Dallara F398 E DNF 15 15 30
11. Andrew Wlodek Dallara F307 D 13 13 DNF 26
12. Phil Morrow Reynard 923 B 11 11 DNF 22
13. Richie Scarcella Dallara F307 D DNS DNS DNS 0
14. Peter Warren March 80A E DNS DNS DNS 0

Classes: Points: 

A - AF2 & Invited Cars 1st - 20; 2nd - 16; 3rd - 14; 4th - 12; 5th - 10; 6th - 8; 

B - Cup Class, incl. Formual R and F3 pre-1999 7th - 7; 8th - 6; 9th - 5;  10th - 4;  All other finishers - 2.

C - F3 cars 1999-2004 If 4 or less cars in class:  17, 13, 11, 9

D - National Class, F3 cars after 2004 If 3 or less cars in class:  15, 11, 9

E - Open Formula (all other cars)



FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION

2016 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 RESULTS: Wakefield Park, 11 & 12 April 2015

CLASS E - OPEN FORMULA Qual. Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Glenn Lynch Dallara F398 DNQ DNS 15 15 30
1. Peter Warren March 80A 1 DNS DNS DNS 0

CLASS D - F3 National Qual. Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Nathan Gotch Dallara F307 1 17 17 17 51
2. Ron Coath Dallara F307 3 11 11 13 35
3. Andrew Wlodek Dallara F307 2 13 13 DNF 26
4. Richie Scarcella Dallara F307 4 DNS DNS DNS 0

CLASS C - F3 To 2004

1. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 1 20 20 20 60
2. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 3 16 14 16 46
3. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 2 14 16 14 44
4. Ron Bennet Dallara F301 4 12 12 10 34
5. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 5 10 10 12 32

CLASS B - CUP CLASS Pre-1999

1. Ross McAlpine Dallara F397 3 17 13 17 47
2. Al Palmer TOMS Toyota 036F 2 13 17 13 43
3. Phil Morrow Reynard 923 4 11 11 DNF 22
4. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 1 DNF DNS DNS 0

Points: 

1st - 20; 2nd - 16; 3rd - 14; 4th - 12; 5th - 10; 6th - 8; 

7th - 7; 8th - 6; 9th - 5;  10th - 4;  All other finishers - 2.

If 4 or less cars in class:  17, 13, 11, 9

If 3 or less cars in class:  15, 11, 9


